South Cheshire
Dennis Robinson
Clive Heathcock
Andy Griffin
David Kivlin

Ben Freeman
Andy Morris

Best Six

NSRRA

Steve Jones
Leigh Matthews
Mick Williams
Darren Mottram
lan Hancock

Martin Cooper

Best Six

Stone MM
Pam Davies

Laura Hancock
Holly MclIntosh
Helen Somers

Best Four

Silverdale RC
Julianne Kettle
Mellissa Salmon
Rebecca Ellis
Hazel Barlow

Best Four

12
12
12
10
12

12
12
12
12
12

12

12

12
12
12

12
12
12
12

585
567
554
439
425
345

2915

593
579
562
561
555

547

3397

599

590
579
573

2341

592
592
556
554

2294

Trentham RC
Doug Alcock
Malcolm Rushton
Chris Watson
Matthew Burley
Alan Lewis
Colin McEvoy

Best Six

Stafford Harriers
Graham Williams
Pete Chell
Antonio Treglia
lan Hodkinson
Nitesh Thakrar

Martin Winkles

Best Six

Trentham RC
Sara Taylor

Pat Bentley
Carol Higgs
Jane Steeele

Best Four

NSRRA

Nic Shrubb
Laura Hallsworth
Rachel Harper
Laura Rhodes

Best Four

12
12
12
12

10

w B~ 00

12

12
12
12

12
12
11
11

600
569
499
497
450
286

2901

496
365
323
182
145

114

1625

600

600
600
581

2381

562
539
518
490

2109

Newcastle (Staffs)

AC
Tom Young
Alan Challinor
Scott Zikmanis
Ben Bewley
Richard Ankers
David Laxton

Best Six

Stoke FIT
Robert Mills
James Tutton
James Mitchell
James Simpson
Rob Sillito

Michael Birtles

Best Six

Stafford Harriers
Chris Skellern

Melonie Deakin
Julie Nokes
Sarah Gray

Best Four

Stoke FIT

Carly Chawner
Heather Swift
Ange Morton
Rachael Shankland

Best Four

12
12
12
11
12
10

12
12
12

12

12

12
12
12

12

11
8

588
585
546
531
523
479

3252

481
472
415
398
361

230

2357

593

590
590
582

2355

584
536
531
378

2029

Stone MM

Chris Brown

Andy Cawthorne
Sam Risillo
Christopher Wood
David Hebb

Rob Metcalf

Best Six

Silverdale RC
Trevor Hoyle
Lee Davies
Leo Wheeler
Lee Lycett
Cris Wood
Stephen
Woodward

Best Six

South Cheshire
Claire Kivlin
Micheline
Tremblay
Victoria McKenna
Sherrie Brereton

Best Four

Nantwich RC
Rebecca McCarthy
Mandy Lewis
Caroline Johnson
Lisa Chadwick

Best Four

12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12

12

12
11
11

11
11

594
582
565
560
545
534

3380

567
556
475
312
223

174

2307

582

561
544
510

2197

549
493
311
175

1528

Gator AC

Ben Marshall

Pat Buckingham
Christian Prince
Alex Prince

Roger Whitehurst
Nathan Smith

Best Six

Cheadle RC
Glynn Pattinson
Daniel Alcock
Phil Plant
Darrell Ward
Ken Shenton

John Brown

Best Six

Cannock & Stafford
Lisa Dillon

Lynda Clare
Natalie Boswell
Dot Fellows

12
11
11
12

11
12
11

12

12

583
544
525
500
317
271

2740

547
527
521
429
331

189

2544

594

583
193
150

1520



Newcastle (Staffs)
AC

Alison Condlyffe
Susan Twardlocheb
Helen Ranford
Louise Hancock

Best Four

12
12
12
12

595
576
575
556

2302

Uttoxeter RR
Denise Sanford
Eleanor Dronzek
Carol Astbury
Donna Sykes

Best Four

Team Tables up to and Including the Flying Fox 10 Mile

= W o o

420
294
142

41

897

Gator AC

Rebekah Washington
Tammy May

Ella Ridgway

Angela Whitehurst

Best Four

542
552
219
137

1450



